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G.R. PEARKES Public Skating Schedule - Skating

PROGRAM

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

& 250-475-5400

Tues. July 4- Mon. July 31, 2023

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

Everyone Welcome

All Ages

Adult Skate &
Figure Skate
19yrs+

Parent & Child
Hockey Social
Stick & Puck
Youth 11-15yrs

Helmets with cage,
gloves, sticks &
skates mandatory

Stick & Puck
19yrs+

Helmets, gloves,
sticks & skates
mandatory

2-3:15pm
Ends July 24

12-1:30pm
July 31 only

3:30-4:45pm

3:15-4:15pm

3:20-4:10pm

1:45-3pm
Starts July 11

3-4:15pm
July 5 & 12 only

1:30-2:45pm
Starts July 12

3:15-4:15pm

3:20-4:10pm

1-2:15pm
Ends July 20

1:30-2:45pm
Starts Jul 14

3-4:15pm

4:30-5:45pm

10:45-12pm

4:15-5:30pm
July 29 only

2:45-4pm
Starts July 15

12:15-1:30pm

1:45-3pm

3:15-4:30pm

4:45-6pm

Reserved

Duffer Hockey
19yrs+

Full gear required

1-2:15pm
July 7 & 14 only

Daycamp Skate
see notes below

1:30-2:45pm

Notes & Additional

Information

Please call ahead to confirm schedule. 250-475-5400. Helmets strongly recommended for all skaters.

Max for Stick & Puck: youth-25 participants, 19yrs+-20 participants. Duffer Hockey players and goalies reserve on-line, 2 weeks in advance at 8:30am.

Daycamp Skate: For Daycamps only, Admission $3.50 skate rentals included, leaders FREE. Must contact skating@saanich.ca or 250-475-5400 to book

in advance.



mailto:skating@saanich.ca

