



## G.R. PEARKES Public Skating Schedule - Skating

Tues. July 4- Mon. July 31, 2023

PROGRAM	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
Everyone Welcome All Ages		3:15-4:15pm	3-4:15pm July 5 & 12 only	3:15-4:15pm		10:45-12pm 4:15-5:30pm <b>July 29 only</b>	12:15-1:30pm
Adult Skate & Figure Skate 19yrs+	2-3:15pm Ends July 24		1:30-2:45pm <b>Starts July 12</b>		1:30-2:45pm <b>Starts Jul 14</b>		1:45-3pm
Parent & Child Hockey Social		3:20-4:10pm		3:20-4:10pm			
Stick & Puck Youth 11-15yrs Helmets with cage, gloves, sticks & skates mandatory	12-1:30pm <b>July 31 only</b>				3-4:15pm		3:15-4:30pm
Stick & Puck 19yrs+ Helmets, gloves, sticks & skates mandatory	3:30-4:45pm	1:45-3pm <b>Starts July 11</b>		1-2:15pm Ends July 20	4:30-5:45pm	2:45-4pm <b>Starts July 15</b>	4:45-6pm
Reserved Duffer Hockey 19yrs+ Full gear required					1-2:15pm July 7 & 14 only		
Daycamp Skate see notes below				1:30-2:45pm			
Notes & Additional Information	Please call ahead to confirm schedule. 250-475-5400. Helmets strongly recommended for all skaters.  Max for Stick & Puck: youth-25 participants, 19yrs+-20 participants. Duffer Hockey players and goalies reserve on-line, 2 weeks in advance at 8:30am.  Daycamp Skate: For Daycamps only, Admission \$3.50 skate rentals included, leaders FREE. Must contact <a href="mailto:skating@saanich.ca">skating@saanich.ca</a> or 250-475-5400 to book in advance.						